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Wettkampf 25 - 100m Rücken weiblich (Vorlauf)
Pflichtzeiten
2010: 01:23,00   2009: 01:21,00   2008: 01:19,00   2007: 01:17,00   2006: 01:15,50   2004 bis 2005: 01:14,50
2003 und älter: 01:13,00

Jahrgang 2010
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Clara Lou Küsel 2010 SSG Braunschweig 01:11,03
2. Alia Oehring 2010 TSV Pattensen 01:12,32
3. Svea Mühe 2010 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:13,42
4. Vanessa Peca 2010 SSG Braunschweig 01:14,76
5. Luise Werner 2010 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:17,67
6. Paula Knappe 2010 SGS Barsinghausen 01:19,33
7. Emma Dix 2010 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:20,21
8. Charlotte Brouwer 2010 TuS Neuenhaus 01:20,35
9. Jette Meyer 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:20,38
10. Bente Brink 2010 TuS Neuenhaus 01:20,64
11. Carlotta Girbig 2010 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:21,54
12. Isabel Karolin Maßberg 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:21,70
13. Léah Takenga 2010 MTV Bad Gandersheim 01:21,74
14. Melissa Evers 2010 Grafen Schwimmteam 01:22,45
15. Louisa Bahrs 2010 SV Wildeshausen 01:23,92 EnM
16. Femke Spree 2010 SV Neptun Emden 01:24,87 EnM
17. Isabel Brinken 2010 VfL Osnabrück 01:26,43 EnM

Jahrgang 2009
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Alessia Krampen 2009 SGS Barsinghausen 01:12,68
2. Käte Ehlers 2009 Stader Schwimmverein 01:13,90
3. Johanna Meinert 2009 SV Garbsen 01:16,64
4. Ava Großmann 2009 SGS Hannover 01:17,85
5. Jette Neubauer 2009 SGS Langenhagen 01:17,91
6. Sophia Eller 2009 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:19,56
7. Maryam Boulakhrif 2009 TuS 1849 Clausthal-Zellerfeld 01:20,31
8. Annike Ahrens 2009 TSV Pattensen 01:20,47
9. Hailee-Mae Hallwas 2009 W98 Hannover 01:20,93
10. Mira Buddensiek 2009 SSG Braunschweig 01:21,57 EnM
11. Jule-Gitta Brinkmann 2009 STP Swim Team Pattensen 01:21,68 EnM
12. Lana Rohlfing 2009 TUS Wagenfeld 01:22,06 EnM
13. Jette Sophie Schmid 2009 SV Haren 01:23,06 EnM
14. Clara Vollmer 2009 SSG Braunschweig 01:23,39 EnM
15. Marlene Bührmann 2009 Wardenburger SC 01:23,67 EnM

Jahrgang 2008
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Hanna Lemmermann 2008 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:10,25
2. Mia Fabienne Ziesenis 2008 STP Swim Team Pattensen 01:13,02
3. Amanda Isabelle Bartsch 2008 W98 Hannover 01:13,58
4. Martje Marie Beke Hackmann 2008 SG Wilhelmshaven 01:13,87
5. Finja Richter 2008 Wardenburger SC 01:14,14
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noch Wettkampf 25 - 100m Rücken weiblich (Vorlauf)
noch Jahrgang 2008
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
6. Maleen Bartschat 2008 TSV Otterndorf 01:14,76
7. Nantke Aden 2008 Wardenburger SC 01:14,79
8. Sally Cantzler 2008 TV Jahn Schneverdingen 01:15,02
9. Lisa Schaer 2008 W98 Hannover 01:16,75
10. Mia Charlotte Laaser 2008 TSV Pattensen 01:16,79
11. Imke Aden 2008 Wardenburger SC 01:16,99
12. Annika Grothe 2008 STP Swim Team Pattensen 01:17,52
13. Laney Kiara Pinnow 2008 Schwimm-Club Seevetal 01:17,94
14. Julia Ruiter 2008 TV Meppen 01:18,03
15. Linda Sievers 2008 TSV Pattensen 01:18,34
16. Martje Judith Schädlich 2008 Oldenburger SV 1902 01:20,31 EnM
17. Marie Schneider 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1863 01:20,97 EnM
18. Paula Hinze 2008 SGS Hannover 01:21,07 EnM
19. Emma Resch 2008 W98 Hannover 01:21,33 EnM
20. Mette Jüngerhans 2008 SV Haren 01:22,46 EnM
21. Suvi Lang 2008 TSV Wietze 01:23,50 EnM

abgemeldet
Tabea Schoemaker 2008 SSG Braunschweig

Jahrgang 2007
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Lisa Marie Didszun 2007 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:08,54
2. Jette Hädicke 2007 TWG 1861 Göttingen 01:09,94
3. Laura Vehns 2007 SV Concordia Emsbüren 01:14,01
4. Leni Kosak 2007 TV Jahn Wolfsburg 01:14,22
5. Kim Burrichter 2007 Wardenburger SC 01:14,83
6. Joline Noelle Sue 2007 Aqua Sports Delligsen 01:15,13
7. Linnea Plöger 2007 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:15,70
8. Joana Kalter 2007 Waspo Nordhorn 01:15,80
9. Lea Fellner 2007 SSG Braunschweig 01:16,13
10. Nora Kennich 2007 W98 Hannover 01:16,49
11. Emma-Louisa Bieshaar 2007 ATS Cuxhaven 01:16,83
12. Martha Jakobi 2007 SSG Braunschweig 01:18,31 EnM
13. Guangzhuying Liu 2007 Hannoverscher SV 1892 01:19,96 EnM
14. Larissa Eller 2007 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:21,57 EnM

Jahrgang 2006
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjahrgangsmeisterin

Alena Gemici 2006 W98 Hannover 01:07,91
2. Sophie Heymann 2006 TV Meppen 01:14,50
3. Chris-Carolin Weiß 2006 TSV Achim 1860 01:14,86
4. Alina Reder 2006 Aqua Sports Delligsen 01:17,25 EnM
5. Levke Schuwicht 2006 Aqua Sports Delligsen 01:18,09 EnM
6. Luisa Sprenger 2006 SGS Langenhagen 01:21,44 EnM

abgemeldet
Malina Dalig 2006 W98 Hannover
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noch Wettkampf 25 - 100m Rücken weiblich (Vorlauf)
Juniorinnen
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. und Landesjuniorenmeisterin

Lara Sophie Klein 2005 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:08,49
2. Carina-Joelle Rumpel 2004 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:10,40
3. Katja Sichwardt 2005 VfL Osnabrück 01:12,26
4. Fiona Saalbach 2005 STP Swim Team Pattensen 01:13,21
5. Jessica Dworetski 2005 SSG Leinebergland 01:13,33
6. Nina Koprucki 2004 TV Jahn Wolfsburg 01:15,43 EnM
7. Victoria Kuschel 2004 Blau-Weiss Buchholz 01:15,82 EnM
8. Merle Schuwicht 2004 Aqua Sports Delligsen 01:15,88 EnM
9. Lisa Sophie Kraus 2005 SG Wiste 01:17,85 EnM

Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
1. Alena Gemici 2006 W98 Hannover 01:07,91
2. Lara Sophie Klein 2005 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:08,49
3. Lisa Marie Didszun 2007 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:08,54
4. Katja Breithaupt 2001 TSV Pattensen 01:09,47
5. Martha Nolle 2001 SC Altwarmbüchen 01:09,69
6. Jette Hädicke 2007 TWG 1861 Göttingen 01:09,94
7. Hanna Lemmermann 2008 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:10,25
8. Carina-Joelle Rumpel 2004 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:10,40
9. Clara Lou Küsel 2010 SSG Braunschweig 01:11,03
10. Wietje Riemer 2001 SC Altwarmbüchen 01:11,73
11. Pia Sophie Fellmann 2003 Hannover 96 01:12,00
12. Katja Sichwardt 2005 VfL Osnabrück 01:12,26
13. Alia Oehring 2010 TSV Pattensen 01:12,32
14. Alessia Krampen 2009 SGS Barsinghausen 01:12,68
15. Mia Fabienne Ziesenis 2008 STP Swim Team Pattensen 01:13,02
16. Emily Preece 2003 SGS Barsinghausen 01:13,03 EnM
17. Fiona Saalbach 2005 STP Swim Team Pattensen 01:13,21
18. Jessica Dworetski 2005 SSG Leinebergland 01:13,33
19. Svea Mühe 2010 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:13,42
20. Amanda Isabelle Bartsch 2008 W98 Hannover 01:13,58
21. Martje Marie Beke Hackmann 2008 SG Wilhelmshaven 01:13,87
22. Käte Ehlers 2009 Stader Schwimmverein 01:13,90
23. Laura Vehns 2007 SV Concordia Emsbüren 01:14,01
24. Finja Richter 2008 Wardenburger SC 01:14,14
25. Leni Kosak 2007 TV Jahn Wolfsburg 01:14,22
26. Sophie Heymann 2006 TV Meppen 01:14,50
27. Fabienne Heeren 2000 TWG 1861 Göttingen 01:14,60 EnM
28. Maleen Bartschat 2008 TSV Otterndorf 01:14,76
28. Vanessa Peca 2010 SSG Braunschweig 01:14,76
30. Nantke Aden 2008 Wardenburger SC 01:14,79
31. Kim Burrichter 2007 Wardenburger SC 01:14,83
32. Chris-Carolin Weiß 2006 TSV Achim 1860 01:14,86
33. Sally Cantzler 2008 TV Jahn Schneverdingen 01:15,02
34. Joline Noelle Sue 2007 Aqua Sports Delligsen 01:15,13
35. Nina Koprucki 2004 TV Jahn Wolfsburg 01:15,43 EnM
36. Linnea Plöger 2007 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:15,70
37. Joana Kalter 2007 Waspo Nordhorn 01:15,80
38. Victoria Kuschel 2004 Blau-Weiss Buchholz 01:15,82 EnM
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noch Wettkampf 25 - 100m Rücken weiblich (Vorlauf)
noch Offene Wertung
Platz Schwimmer(in) Jg. Verein Endzeit
39. Merle Schuwicht 2004 Aqua Sports Delligsen 01:15,88 EnM
40. Lea Fellner 2007 SSG Braunschweig 01:16,13
41. Nora Kennich 2007 W98 Hannover 01:16,49
42. Johanna Meinert 2009 SV Garbsen 01:16,64
43. Lisa Schaer 2008 W98 Hannover 01:16,75
44. Mia Charlotte Laaser 2008 TSV Pattensen 01:16,79
45. Emma-Louisa Bieshaar 2007 ATS Cuxhaven 01:16,83
46. Imke Aden 2008 Wardenburger SC 01:16,99
47. Alina Reder 2006 Aqua Sports Delligsen 01:17,25 EnM
48. Annika Grothe 2008 STP Swim Team Pattensen 01:17,52
49. Luise Werner 2010 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:17,67
50. Ava Großmann 2009 SGS Hannover 01:17,85
50. Lisa Sophie Kraus 2005 SG Wiste 01:17,85 EnM
52. Jette Neubauer 2009 SGS Langenhagen 01:17,91
53. Laney Kiara Pinnow 2008 Schwimm-Club Seevetal 01:17,94
54. Julia Ruiter 2008 TV Meppen 01:18,03
55. Levke Schuwicht 2006 Aqua Sports Delligsen 01:18,09 EnM
56. Martha Jakobi 2007 SSG Braunschweig 01:18,31 EnM
57. Linda Sievers 2008 TSV Pattensen 01:18,34
58. Paula Knappe 2010 SGS Barsinghausen 01:19,33
59. Sophia Eller 2009 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:19,56
60. Guangzhuying Liu 2007 Hannoverscher SV 1892 01:19,96 EnM
61. Emma Dix 2010 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:20,21
62. Martje Judith Schädlich 2008 Oldenburger SV 1902 01:20,31 EnM
62. Maryam Boulakhrif 2009 TuS 1849 Clausthal-Zellerfeld 01:20,31
64. Charlotte Brouwer 2010 TuS Neuenhaus 01:20,35
65. Jette Meyer 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:20,38
66. Annike Ahrens 2009 TSV Pattensen 01:20,47
67. Bente Brink 2010 TuS Neuenhaus 01:20,64
68. Hailee-Mae Hallwas 2009 W98 Hannover 01:20,93
69. Marie Schneider 2008 MTV Dannenberg 1863 01:20,97 EnM
70. Paula Hinze 2008 SGS Hannover 01:21,07 EnM
71. Emma Resch 2008 W98 Hannover 01:21,33 EnM
72. Luisa Sprenger 2006 SGS Langenhagen 01:21,44 EnM
73. Carlotta Girbig 2010 Eintracht Hildesheim 01:21,54
74. Larissa Eller 2007 Celler Schwimm-Club e.V. 01:21,57 EnM
74. Mira Buddensiek 2009 SSG Braunschweig 01:21,57 EnM
76. Jule-Gitta Brinkmann 2009 STP Swim Team Pattensen 01:21,68 EnM
77. Isabel Karolin Maßberg 2010 Delmenhorster SV 1905 01:21,70
78. Léah Takenga 2010 MTV Bad Gandersheim 01:21,74
79. Lana Rohlfing 2009 TUS Wagenfeld 01:22,06 EnM
80. Melissa Evers 2010 Grafen Schwimmteam 01:22,45
81. Mette Jüngerhans 2008 SV Haren 01:22,46 EnM
82. Jette Sophie Schmid 2009 SV Haren 01:23,06 EnM
83. Clara Vollmer 2009 SSG Braunschweig 01:23,39 EnM
84. Suvi Lang 2008 TSV Wietze 01:23,50 EnM
85. Marlene Bührmann 2009 Wardenburger SC 01:23,67 EnM
86. Louisa Bahrs 2010 SV Wildeshausen 01:23,92 EnM
87. Femke Spree 2010 SV Neptun Emden 01:24,87 EnM
88. Isabel Brinken 2010 VfL Osnabrück 01:26,43 EnM
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